Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company for Acquisition of

the Water Assets of the Steelton Borough Authority

66 Pa. C.S. § 1329

Application Filing Checklist - Water/Wastewater

Docket No. A-2019-

22. Other requirements. Demonstrate compliance with the following:

c.

RESPONSE:

Provide evidence the filing is consistent with the affected municipality and
county’s comprehensive plans.

The filing is consistent with the Dauphin County, Borough of Steelton,
and Swatara Township Comprehensive Plans as reflected on the enclosed
letters from the municipalities. PAWC is awaiting receipt of the
Dauphin County responses. See also Direct Testimony of David R.
Kaufman, Vice President - Engineering, on behalf of Pennsylvania-
American Water Company, PAWC Statement No. 2, at pp. 9-10, enclosed
at Appendix A-14.

Websites for Comprehensive Plans:

https://www.dauphincountycompplan.org/

http://www.steeltonpa.com/documents/2002-comprehensive-plan/

http://lowerswatara.org/documents/LST CompPlan2017 w11x17Maps.pdf

Appendix A-22-¢
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50 Utley Drive
P NSYLV |
EN AMIA Suite 100

AMERICAN WATER Camp Hill, PA 17011
717-790-3044 Office
717-875-2282 Cell

scott.fogelsanger@amwater.com

www.amwater.com

VIA Certified Mail

December 14,2018

John Kerschner, Chairman, AICP

Dauphin County Planning Commission
Tri-County Regional Planning Commission
112 Market Street, 2 Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re: Pennsylvania-American Water Company application to acquire the

Steelton Borough Authority Water System, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Kerschner:

Pennsylvania-American Water Company (Pennsylvania American Water) will soon be submitting an
application under Section 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) Code, 66 Pa. C.S.
§ 1329 for the acquisition of Steelton Borough Authority’s water treatment, transportation and
distribution facilities.

Prior to filing the application, and pursuant to our application filing requirements, we are to request

evidence that the filing is consistent with your county’s comprehensive plan, specifically our certificated
service territory aligns with your Comprehensive Plan and Zoning. I have attached a map identifying the
certificated service territory (bold line) for the existing water area for your reference.

Specifically, the PUC requests the County provide a response (yes/no) to the following questions:

1.

. Is there an adopted county comprehensive plan?

3]

R

Are there adopted municipal comprehensive plans for the townships/boroughs involved?

. Is there an adopted multi-municipal or multi-county comprehensive plan?

. Is there an adopted county or municipal zoning ordinance or joint municipal zoning ordinance?

Is the proposed project consistent with these comprehensive plans and/or zoning ordinances?

If the answer is “yes™ to any of the above questions, please sign below, or submit a letter, indicating
that the application is consistent with the applicable comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances. If
not, please provide an explanation.



Would you please review, complete, sign below and return to my attention?

Please feel free to contact me at 717-790-3044 or e-mail at scott. fogelsanger @amwater.com if you have any
additional questions.

If possible, kindly return by December 31, 2018.

Sincerely,

) e

Scott Foge lsanger
Senior Manager, Business Development

Pennsylvania American Water’s application is consistent with the applicable comprehensive plans and zoning
ordinances.

Bauphin County Signature

Printed Name/Title Date

Please send/e-mail this form to: Scott Fogelsanger at scott.fogelsange water.com.
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PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN WATER 50 Utley Drive
Suite 100

Camp Hill, PA 17011
717-790-3044 Office

717-875-2282 Cell
scott.fogelsanger@amwater.com
VIA Certified Mail www.amwater.com

December 14, 2018

Brian Proctor

Council President
Borough of Steelton
Steelton Borough Hall
123 North Froat Street
Steelton, PA 17113

Re: Pennsylvania-American Water Company application te acquire the
Steelton Borough Authority Water System, Dauphin County, Pennsyivania

Dear Mr Proctor:

Pennsylvania-American Water Company (Pennsylvania American Water) will soon be submitting an
application under Section 1329 of the Peansylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) Code, 66 Pa. CS.
§ 1329 for the acquisition of Steelton Borough Authority’s water treatment, transportation and
distribution facilities.

Prior to filing the application. and pursuant to our application filing requirements. we are to request
evidence that the filing is consistent with your municipality’s comprehensive plan. [ have attached a
map identifying the certificated service temitory for the existing water area for your reference.
Specifically, the PUC requests that the Borough review the following questions:

I. Are there adopted municipal comprehensive plans for the townships/boroughs involved? J )%

[R]

. Is there an adopted county comprehensive plan? ! h
. Is there an adopted multi-municipal or multi-county comprehensive p!an‘?‘f b3
Is there an adopted county or municipal zoning ordinance or joint municipal zoring ordinance? j »

. s the proposed project consistent with these comprehensive plans and/or zoning ordinances? Y %

W

A

6. If the answer is “yes™ 10 any of the above questions, please sign below, or submit a letter, indicating
that the application is consistent with the applicable comprehensive plans and zoning ordinances. Ef
not, please provide an explanation.



Please feel free to contact me at 717-790-3044 or e-mail scott. fogeisanger @amwater.com if you have any
additional guestions.

If possible. kindly retum by December 31, 2018.

fot B Fodor

Scott Fogelsanger
Senior Manager. Business Development

Pennsylvania American Water’s applicggion is consistent with icable comprehensive plans and zoning
ordinances.

Borough of Steelton Signature

oue /2/2 ?//f

Printed Name/Title

Please e-mail this form to: Scott Fogelsanger ascon. fogelsanger aamwaier com.
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PENMSYLVANIA

AMERICAN WATER 50 Utley Drive
y Suite 100

Camp Hill, PA 17011
717-790-3044 Office
717-875-2282 Cell

scott.fogelsanger@amwater.com

www. amwater.com

VIA Certified Mail
December {4, 2018

Robert E. Ihlein. Director of Planning and Zoning
Township of Swatara

Planning Commission

399 Eisenhower Boulevard

Harrisburg, PA 1711

Re: Pennsylvania-American Water Company application to acquire the
Steelton Borough Authority Water System. Dauphin County. Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Thiemn:

Pennsylvania-American Water Company (Pennsylvania American Water) will soon be submitting an
application under Section 1329 of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) Code. 66 Pa. C.S.
§ 1329 for the acquisition of Steelton Borough Authority’s water freaiment, ransportation and
distribution facilities.

Prior to filing the application. and pursuant to our application filing requirements. we are ko request

evidence thal the filing is consistent with your municipality's comprehensive plan. 1 have attached a
map identifying the certificated service territory for the existing water area for vour reference.

Specifically, the PUC requests that the Township review the following guestions:

| e i Siv ywiships be S % £5
Are there adopted municipal comprehensive plans for the townships/boroughs invelved }i

|-

- Is there an adopted county comprehensive plan” J€ 3
Is there an adopted multi-municipal or mulii-county compreficnsive plan? sJo
4. [s there an adopted county or municipal zoning ordinance or joint municipal zoning ordinance” Y£$

Is the proposed project consistent with these comprehensive plans and/or zoning ordinances? __,__é_g_

2

[

6. If the answer is “ves™ (o any of the above questions, please sign below. or submit a letter. indicating
that the application is consistent with the applicable comprehensive ptans and zoning ordinances. If
not. please provide an explanation.




Please feel free lo contact me at 717-790-3044 or e-mail scott.fogelsanger (@amwater.com if you have any
additional guestions.

If possible, kindly return by December 31, 2018.
Sincerely,

Ledib Jarby—

Scott Fogelsanger
Senior Manager. Business Development

Pennsylvania American Water’s application is consistent with the applicable comprehensive plans and zoning

ordinances. ﬂL‘,L ] E 2 -

Township of Swatara Signature

$ § Zowiws, Swarmk A TR SH P

. M
Printed Name/Title R13ERC €. Jeeml , PuecroR of (W87 0 ™ oo 23 2045
Please e-mail this form to: Scott Fogelsanger at scott. fogelsanger @damwater com.
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